2025 Representative Squads

Annual Fee Schedule

Age Group NVM Fee Acceptance Fee 2025 Fees
11U $70 $220.00 $990.00
11U $70 $220.00 $1,120.00
13U $70 $350.00 $1,370.00

13U Dev Team $70 $220.00 $1,120.00
15u $70 $350.00 $1,470.00
17u $70 $350.00 $1,450.00
Prem $70/ $90 $350.00 $1,450.00
19u $70/ $90 $350.00 $1,350.00

All fees are non-refundable, except in exceptional circumstances.

To secure your position, the Acceptance Fee and Netball Victoria Membership (NVM) must
be paid through Netball Connect by the specified day.

2025 Fees will be invoiced in three instalments, due on the following dates:

e Instalment 1: 31 January 2025
e Instalment 2: 31 March 2025
e Instalment 3: 31 May 2025

The 2025 fees cover the following programs and services:

Entry fees for Waverley competitions

Court fees for Waverley competitions

Umpire fees for Waverley competitions

Indoor courts for training, some public holidays and preseason maybe outside
Overnight camp in January (11&U day camp only)
Tournament entry fees

Tournament umpire fees

Player presentation night ticket

Coaches’ payments

S&C for 19&Under

Social competition for 15's

Netball Victoria Membership is required and must be paid before you can participate in any
training or games with Ariels VCNA. If you've already paid this with another club or
Association, Netball Connect will recognize this, provided you log in with the same
member profile.

Note: There are fee differences for the 11&U teams. One team is tournament-only, while
another will compete in the Waverley Spring Season.

Discount Offer: A 5% discount is available for those who pay their full fees before 31
January 2025. To request this, email treasurer@ariels.com.au with the player’s details.
Please note, there will be no reimbursements if full payment is made without prior request
for the discount.



